
Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. School Scores
1 West Texas A & M 304 316 620 +52

2 Western New Mexico 314 309 623 +55

3 Mesa State College 327 325 652 +84

4 Fort Hays State U. 335 336 671 +103

5 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 344 345 689 +121

Chadron State Coll 347 342 689 +121

7 Colorado St. -Pueblo 371 356 727 +159

8 Adams State College 367 364 731 +163

9 Regis University 373 370 743 +175

10 Colorado Christian U 371 379 750 +182

11 Montana St. Billings 378 406 784 +216



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
** 1 Mollie Peterson WTAMU 75 75 150 +8

2 Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 73 77 150 +8

3 Erika Willis W New Mex. 77 75 152 +10

4 Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 77 76 153 +11

Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 77 76 153 +11

Amanda Preston Mesa State 77 76 153 +11

7 Tina Bickford W New Mex. 76 79 155 +13

8 Shelby White Ft Hays St 80 79 159 +17

9 Tedi Thorne CCU 81 80 161 +19

Maggie Cole Mesa State 79 82 161 +19

Whitney Osborne WTAMU 75 86 161 +19

12 Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 83 79 162 +20

C. Silfverskiold Regis 83 79 162 +20

Madison Easley WTAMU 81 81 162 +20

15 Carrisa Schwalm W New Mex. 84 79 163 +21

16 Rebekah Berve W New Mex. 84 80 164 +22

17 Jessica Laurer CCU 81 85 166 +24

Sadie Peavler Mesa State 84 82 166 +24

19 Jami Melson Neb-Kearny 83 85 168 +26

Kaylee Zaiontz WTAMU 85 83 168 +26

21 Melinda Schremmer Ft Hays St 83 86 169 +27

22 Kelsie Paul Ft Hays St 87 84 171 +29

*Rachel Gee WTAMU 89 82 171 +29

24 Dana Anderson Mesa State 87 85 172 +30

Erica Householter Ft Hays St 85 87 172 +30

Stacy Hartwig Neb-Kearny 87 85 172 +30

27 Christa Seitz Adams St. 93 80 173 +31

Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 89 84 173 +31

Nicole Madrid CSUPueblo 86 87 173 +31

Amanda Rollins Mesa State 87 86 173 +31

*Christal Kendrick WTAMU 89 84 173 +31

32 Samantha Hanson Chadron St 86 89 175 +33

33 Jordan Dew CSUPueblo 93 84 177 +35

34 Emily Einfeldt Regis 93 85 178 +36

Jenny Ives Adams St. 88 90 178 +36

36 Leslie Mueller Chadron St 89 90 179 +37

37 Alissa Peterson Chadron St 95 87 182 +40

*Kayla Gonzales W New Mex. 92 90 182 +40

39 Christie Colborn Ft Hays St 91 92 183 +41

40 *Katie Zavadil Neb-Kearny 89 96 185 +43

41 Adrienne Owens CCU 94 94 188 +46

Codi Hegg Adams St. 93 95 188 +46



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

Fin. Name School Scores
43 Megan Marshall Neb-Kearny 93 96 189 +47

44 Michelle Lujan CSUPueblo 94 96 190 +48

45 Callie Young CSUPueblo 102 89 191 +49

46 *Brittany Gose-Dement W New Mex. 100 93 193 +51

47 Crystal Samples CSUPueblo 98 96 194 +52

Nicole Salsbery MSU Bllngs 99 95 194 +52

Caty Mark Adams St. 93 101 194 +52

50 Emily Carlson Neb-Kearny 91 105 196 +54

51 Amanda Gross Adams St. 99 99 198 +56

52 Caitlin Parker Chadron St 95 104 199 +57

53 Natalie Blackburn Regis 95 106 201 +59

54 Kacee Harris Regis 102 101 203 +61

55 Samantha Steffanich MSU Bllngs 103 107 210 +68

56 Jazmonique Dominguez Regis 111 105 216 +74

57 Karrie Brack MSU Bllngs 98 120 218 +76

58 Nicole Feltes CCU 115 120 235 +93

59 Concha Brown CCU 174 133 307 +165

WD Lindsay Erickson MSU Bllngs 92 WD



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,  GOLFSTAT  Bloomington, IL

1 West Texas A & M 304 316 620

** 1 Mollie Peterson 75 75 150

2 Stephanie Boldger 73 77 150

T  9 Whitney Osborne 75 86 161

T 12 Madison Easley 81 81 162

T 19 Kaylee Zaiontz 85 83 168

2 Western New Mexico 314 309 623

3 Erika Willis 77 75 152

T  4 Tiffnee Wiens 77 76 153

7 Tina Bickford 76 79 155

15 Carrisa Schwalm 84 79 163

16 Rebekah Berve 84 80 164

3 Mesa State College 327 325 652

T  4 Amanda Preston 77 76 153

T  9 Maggie Cole 79 82 161

T 17 Sadie Peavler 84 82 166

T 24 Dana Anderson 87 85 172

T 27 Amanda Rollins 87 86 173

4 Fort Hays State U. 335 336 671

8 Shelby White 80 79 159

21 Melinda Schremmer 83 86 169

T 22 Kelsie Paul 87 84 171

T 24 Erica Householter 85 87 172

39 Christie Colborn 91 92 183

T  5 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 344 345 689

T 12 Kami Hehn 83 79 162

T 19 Jami Melson 83 85 168

T 24 Stacy Hartwig 87 85 172

43 Megan Marshall 93 96 189

50 Emily Carlson 91 105 196

T  5 Chadron State Coll 347 342 689

T  4 Allyson Malzahn 77 76 153

32 Samantha Hanson 86 89 175

36 Leslie Mueller 89 90 179

T 37 Alissa Peterson 95 87 182

52 Caitlin Parker 95 104 199



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

Fin. School Scores

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
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7 Colorado St. -Pueblo 371 356 727

T 27 Nicole Madrid 86 87 173

33 Jordan Dew 93 84 177

44 Michelle Lujan 94 96 190

45 Callie Young 102 89 191

T 47 Crystal Samples 98 96 194

8 Adams State College 367 364 731

T 27 Christa Seitz 93 80 173

T 34 Jenny Ives 88 90 178

T 41 Codi Hegg 93 95 188

T 47 Caty Mark 93 101 194

51 Amanda Gross 99 99 198

9 Regis University 373 370 743

T 12 C. Silfverskiold 83 79 162

T 34 Emily Einfeldt 93 85 178

53 Natalie Blackburn 95 106 201

54 Kacee Harris 102 101 203

56 Jazmonique Dominguez 111 105 216

10 Colorado Christian U 371 379 750

T  9 Tedi Thorne 81 80 161

T 17 Jessica Laurer 81 85 166

T 41 Adrienne Owens 94 94 188

58 Nicole Feltes 115 120 235

59 Concha Brown 174 133 307

11 Montana St. Billings 378 406 784

T 27 Amy Nordeen 89 84 173

T 47 Nicole Salsbery 99 95 194

55 Samantha Steffanich 103 107 210

57 Karrie Brack 98 120 218

WD Lindsay Erickson 92 WD

Fin. Name School Scores
T 22 Rachel Gee WTAMU 89 82 171

T 27 Christal Kendrick WTAMU 89 84 173

T 37 Kayla Gonzales W New Mex. 92 90 182

40 Katie Zavadil Neb-Kearny 89 96 185



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982

Fin. School Scores
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Fin. Name School Scores
46 Brittany Gose-Dement W New Mex. 100 93 193



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM     GOLFSTAT.COM
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 330 4.77 4.93 4.85

2 4 312 5.23 5.29 5.26

3 5 508 6.20 5.78 5.99

4 3 163 3.93 3.49 3.71

5 5 537 6.23 6.07 6.15

6 3 180 3.90 3.90 3.90

7 4 354 5.12 5.76 5.44

8 4 378 5.15 4.98 5.07

9 3 149 3.67 3.78 3.72

10 5 486 6.08 5.93 6.01

11 4 416 5.00 4.98 4.99

12 4 368 5.18 5.24 5.21

13 3 143 3.97 4.19 4.08

14 4 366 4.88 5.07 4.97

15 3 130 3.65 3.36 3.50

16 5 484 6.60 6.69 6.65

17 4 357 5.50 5.14 5.32

18 4 321 5.17 4.95 5.06

Total 71 5982 90.23 89.53 89.88

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 330 4 43 47 19 6

2 4 312 3 31 46 22 17

3 5 508 3 38 45 28 5

4 3 163 2 51 47 17 2

5 5 537 4 35 49 20 11

6 3 180 40 59 15 5

7 4 354 1 31 36 33 18

8 4 378 1 4 26 53 26 9

9 3 149 3 52 50 8 6

10 5 486 3 37 52 18 9

11 4 416 4 35 54 17 9

12 4 368 5 41 33 22 18

13 3 143 2 45 41 16 15

14 4 366 4 40 47 18 10

15 3 130 7 65 31 13 3

16 5 484 30 35 25 29

17 4 357 3 28 52 20 16

18 4 321 4 41 39 27 8

Total 71 5982 1 56 709 816 364 196



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 3.00 E Carrisa Schwalm W New Mex. 1

Erika Willis W New Mex. 3.00 E

Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 3.00 E

Amanda Preston Mesa State 3.10 +1

Shelby White Ft Hays St 3.10 +1

Lindsay Erickson MSU Bllngs 3.20 +1

C. Silfverskiold Regis 3.20 +2

Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 3.30 +3

Madison Easley WTAMU 3.30 +3

Whitney Osborne WTAMU 3.40 +4

Melinda Schremmer Ft Hays St 3.40 +4

Amy Nordeen MSU Bllngs 3.40 +4

Christa Seitz Adams St. 3.40 +4

Jessica Laurer CCU 3.40 +4

A Group Tied at 3.50 +5

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Mollie Peterson WTAMU 4.06 +1 Mollie Peterson WTAMU 5

Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 4.22 +4 Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 4

Amanda Preston Mesa State 4.22 +4 Erika Willis W New Mex. 4

Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 4.22 +4 Melinda Schremmer Ft Hays St 3

Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 4.28 +5 Samantha Hanson Chadron St 3

Tina Bickford W New Mex. 4.39 +7 Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 3

Carrisa Schwalm W New Mex. 4.39 +7 Amanda Gross Adams St. 2

Whitney Osborne WTAMU 4.39 +7 Christa Seitz Adams St. 2

Erika Willis W New Mex. 4.44 +8 Erica Householter Ft Hays St 2

Madison Easley WTAMU 4.44 +8 Madison Easley WTAMU 2

Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 4.61 +11 Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 2

Maggie Cole Mesa State 4.67 +12 Sadie Peavler Mesa State 2

Rebekah Berve W New Mex. 4.67 +12 Amanda Preston Mesa State 2

Tedi Thorne CCU 4.67 +12 Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 2

A Group Tied at 4.72 +13 Leslie Mueller Chadron St 2

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Sadie Peavler Mesa State 5.13 +1 Tina Bickford W New Mex. 25

Tina Bickford W New Mex. 5.13 +1 Amanda Preston Mesa State 23

C. Silfverskiold Regis 5.13 +1 Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 22

Maggie Cole Mesa State 5.25 +2 Shelby White Ft Hays St 21

Erika Willis W New Mex. 5.25 +2 Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 21

Mollie Peterson WTAMU 5.25 +2 Whitney Osborne WTAMU 21

Shelby White Ft Hays St 5.25 +2 Erika Willis W New Mex. 21

Tedi Thorne CCU 5.25 +2 Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 21

Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 5.38 +3 C. Silfverskiold Regis 20

Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 5.38 +3 Rebekah Berve W New Mex. 20

Stacy Hartwig Neb-Kearny 5.50 +4 Mollie Peterson WTAMU 19

Amanda Rollins Mesa State 5.50 +4 Tedi Thorne CCU 17

Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 5.50 +4 Rachel Gee WTAMU 17

Kayla Gonzales W New Mex. 5.50 +4 Maggie Cole Mesa State 17

A Group Tied at 5.63 +5 Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 17



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Statistical Summary 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Western New Mexico 3.38 +19 Western New Mexico 1

West Texas A & M 3.38 +19

Chadron State Coll 3.56 +28

Mesa State College 3.56 +28

Fort Hays State U. 3.62 +31

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 3.86 +43

Colorado St. -Pueblo 3.86 +43

Adams State College 3.88 +44

Montana St. Billings 3.91 +41

Regis University 4.26 +63

Colorado Christian U 4.30 +65

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

West Texas A & M 4.38 +34 West Texas A & M 12

Western New Mexico 4.42 +38 Western New Mexico 8

Mesa State College 4.72 +65 Chadron State Coll 8

Fort Hays State U. 4.94 +85 Adams State College 5

Chadron State Coll 5.01 +91 Fort Hays State U. 5

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 5.03 +93 Mesa State College 5

Adams State College 5.24 +112 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 5

Colorado St. -Pueblo 5.33 +120 Colorado Christian U 2

Regis University 5.49 +134 Montana St. Billings 2

Montana St. Billings 5.63 +132 Colorado St. -Pueblo 1

Colorado Christian U 6.19 +197 Regis University 1

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Western New Mexico 5.50 +20 Western New Mexico 102

Mesa State College 5.55 +22 West Texas A & M 88

West Texas A & M 5.70 +28 Mesa State College 82

Fort Hays State U. 5.70 +28 Fort Hays State U. 61

Nebraska-Kearney, U. 6.03 +41 Chadron State Coll 56

Colorado St. -Pueblo 6.30 +52 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 55

Regis University 6.32 +53 Colorado Christian U 44

Chadron State Coll 6.47 +59 Regis University 43

Adams State College 6.63 +65 Colorado St. -Pueblo 42

Montana St. Billings 7.08 +75 Adams State College 41

Colorado Christian U 7.13 +85 Montana St. Billings 31



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007 

Round: 2 
FINAL RESULTS          * Individual          ** Playoff Winner 

Par-Yardage:   71-5982
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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 West Texas A & M 304 316 620

2 Western New Mexico 314 309 623

3 Mesa State College 327 325 652

4 Fort Hays State U. 335 336 671

5 Nebraska-Kearney, U. 344 345 689

Chadron State Coll 347 342 689

7 Colorado St. -Pueblo 371 356 727

8 Adams State College 367 364 731

9 Regis University 373 370 743

10 Colorado Christian U 371 379 750

11 Montana St. Billings 378 406 784

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
** 1 Mollie Peterson WTAMU 75 75 150

2 Stephanie Boldger WTAMU 73 77 150

3 Erika Willis W New Mex. 77 75 152

4 Allyson Malzahn Chadron St 77 76 153

Tiffnee Wiens W New Mex. 77 76 153

Amanda Preston Mesa State 77 76 153

7 Tina Bickford W New Mex. 76 79 155

8 Shelby White Ft Hays St 80 79 159

9 Tedi Thorne CCU 81 80 161

Maggie Cole Mesa State 79 82 161

Whitney Osborne WTAMU 75 86 161

12 Kami Hehn Neb-Kearny 83 79 162

C. Silfverskiold Regis 83 79 162

Madison Easley WTAMU 81 81 162

15 Carrisa Schwalm W New Mex. 84 79 163

16 Rebekah Berve W New Mex. 84 80 164

17 Jessica Laurer CCU 81 85 166

Sadie Peavler Mesa State 84 82 166

19 Jami Melson Neb-Kearny 83 85 168

Kaylee Zaiontz WTAMU 85 83 168



Grizzly Invitational-RMAC #3 
Hole by Hole for Leaders 

Dates: 10/01-10/02, 2007
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#1Par 445 353 443 544 343 544 35- 36 71
Fin. Name/School Course Hole by Hole Score
** 1 Mollie Peterson #1 446 454 633 544 432 644 39- 36 75

West Texas A & M #1 434 354 543 554 444 644 35- 40 75

2 Stephanie Boldger #1 455 353 343 534 253 655 35- 38 73

West Texas A & M #1 455 354 533 554 343 754 37- 40 77

3 Erika Willis #1 444 373 453 644 343 664 37- 40 77

Western New Mexico #1 545 343 443 454 442 656 35- 40 75

T  4 Allyson Malzahn #1 445 353 452 654 452 844 35- 42 77

Chadron State Coll #1 546 463 543 544 343 634 40- 36 76

T  4 Tiffnee Wiens #1 456 454 443 644 343 644 39- 38 77

Western New Mexico #1 445 454 453 545 332 664 38- 38 76

T  4 Amanda Preston #1 457 363 443 634 433 645 39- 38 77

Mesa State College #1 546 353 443 544 363 554 37- 39 76

7 Tina Bickford #1 355 563 443 554 343 554 38- 38 76

Western New Mexico #1 555 355 744 544 343 544 43- 36 79

8 Shelby White #1 655 353 653 644 443 554 41- 39 80

Fort Hays State U. #1 555 363 543 555 343 555 39- 40 79

T  9 Tedi Thorne #1 455 364 454 565 443 653 40- 41 81

Colorado Christian U #1 455 454 553 554 363 554 40- 40 80

T  9 Maggie Cole #1 445 463 443 555 453 654 37- 42 79

Mesa State College #1 545 443 644 654 453 556 39- 43 82

T  9 Whitney Osborne #1 445 353 553 544 353 734 37- 38 75

West Texas A & M #1 556 353 554 644 643 945 41- 45 86


